11 gross income tax imposed by IC 6-3-1 through IC 6-3-7 for a taxable
12 year equal to the least of the following:
13 (1) Twenty percent (20%) multiplied by the amount of the total
14 contributions that are made by the taxpayer to an account or
15 accounts of an Indiana529 plan during the taxable year.
16 (2) One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), or seven hundred
17 fifty dollars ($750) in the case of a married individual filing a
18 separate return.
19 (3) The amount of the taxpayer's adjusted gross income tax
20 imposed by IC 6-3-1 through IC 6-3-7 for the taxable year,
21 reduced by the sum of all credits (as determined without regard to